clear. And note that sometimes you must add certain items to your trial balances,

like finance lease liabilities in this case—that’s because they are new

in IFRS financial statements while they were not present in your

local GAAP statements. I highlighted those new items in red.

Step 4: Calculate total impact of IFRS adjustments and IFRS balances

Once you are done with entering all adjustments to the bridge, the last 2

columns will represent horizontal totals:

• in the last but one column, you shall calculate total of all columns

starting with column with the 1st adjustment (except for local GAAP balance

column). Thus you’ll get total impact of IFRS adjustments on the individual line

items of your trial balance.

27

• in the last column, you shall calculate IFRS balance by adding

local GAAP balance and total impact figure together.

Example: After making these totals, the bridge from our example would

look like the following:

Description
Local GAAP

balance

Finance leases -

derecognizing local

GAAP entries
Total

impact of

IFRS

adjustments

IFRS

balance

Rental

expenses

(finance

leases) -

previous

periods

Rental

expenses

(finance

leases) -

current

period

PPE - cost 13 500 000   0 13 500 000

PPE held under finance

leases - cost
0   1 400 000 1 400 000

PPE - accumulated

depreciation
-7 420 000   0 -7 420 000

PPE held under finance

leases - accumulated

depreciation

0   -820 000 -820 000

Inventories 4 560 000   0 4 560 000

Receivables to

customers
24 780 000   0 24 780 000

Prepaid expenses 3 400 000   0 3 400 000

Cash at bank 12 340 000 1 200 000 250 000 0 12 340 000

Share capital -21 000 000   0 -21 000 000

Revaluation reserves -390 000   0 -390 000

Profit from previous

periods
-4 090 000 -1 200 000   -200 000 -4 290 000

Long-term loans -5 000 000   0 -5 000 000

Finance lease liability 0   -330 000 -330 000

Payables to suppliers -18 700 000   0 -18 700 000

Income tax payable -500 000   0 -500 000

Cost of sales 54 670 000   0 54 670 000

Transportation costs 11 300 000   0 11 300 000

Rental expenses 4 300 000   -250 000 -250 000 4 050 000

Salaries and wages 13 450 000   0 13 450 000

Depreciation expenses 1 400 000   120 000 1 520 000

Interest expenses 650 000   80 000 730 000

Income tax expense 770 000   0 770 000

Revenues - sales of
goods

-87 600 000   0 -87 600 000

Interest income -420 000   0 -420 000

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0

Now, in the last column, there is a trial balance of your company in

accordance with IFRS and you can easily prepare statement of financial position

and statement of comprehensive income in line with IFRS. But before you do so, I

highly recommend performing the last step.

Step 5: Verify consistency of IFRS equity

Verifying consistency of IFRS equity means comparing total

equity INCLUDING previous year’s profit or loss in line with IFRS as at the end

28

of previous period with total equity in line with IFRS as at the beginning of current

reporting period. I will put it into equation to make it crystal clear: